

**SC No. 358/2023**  
**State Vs. Ravinder Bhuiyan & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 41/2022**  
**PS Sarai Rohilla Railway Station**

**03.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.

Perusal of the record shows that the copy of the charge-sheet were supplied to the accused persons on 23.06.2023, however, copy of the CD remained to be supplied and the same is supplied to both the accused persons against due acknowledgment.

Issue notice to the FSL Director on priority basis for filing of the FSL status on or before the next date of hearing.

Be listed on **24.08.2023**.

IO of the case be summoned to appear in person on the next date.

(Sunil Kumar)  
Special Judge (NDPS)  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
**Delhi/03.07.2023**