

SC/358/2023

CNR No. DLCT010086372023

STATE Vs. RAVINDER BHUIYAN AND ANR.

FIR No. 41/2022

PS Sarai Rohilla Railway Station

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Mohit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder.
IO/SI Deep Sharma in person.
IO/SI Vinod Kumar in person.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Ravinder.

Same be taken on record.

As per report of the IO/SI Deep Sharma, the FSL result would be made available by 30.08.2023.

Accordingly, matter stands listed for receiving of FSL result as well as arguments on charge on **06.10.2023**.

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/24.08.2023