

SC No. 358/2023
State Vs. Ravinder Bhuiyan & Anr.
FIR No. 41/2022
PS Sarai Rohilla Railway Station
CNR No. DLCT01-008637-2023

06.10.2023

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Mohit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder
Bhuiyan.

No report received from the concerned PS regarding filing of the FSL result. Perusal of the record shows that as per information, the FSL result has been made available on 30.08.2023 and one of the results has already been collected by ASI Manoj Kumar.

Issue notice to the SHO concerned to appear in person and file the status of the FSL result so that the aspect of the charge would be adjudicated.

Be put up on **19.10.2023**.

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/06.10.2023