

SC : 358/2023

STATE Vs. RAVINDER BHUIYAN AND ANR

12.02.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ms. Shreya Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinod Yadav.

Sh. Mohit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder Bhuiyan.

Sh. Anil Kumar Kamboj, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinod Yadav nominated by DLSA through VC seeks discharge as the private counsel has appeared on behalf of accused Vinod Yadav. Heard. Allowed.

FSL report not received.

IO be called through concerned DCP to file the FSL report for **23.04.2024**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/12.02.2024