

6 SC 358/2023

STATE Vs. RAVINDER BHUIYAN AND ANR.

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused Vinod in person with Counsel
Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey.
Accused Ravinder produced from JC.
Sh. Mohit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder.
IO SI Vinod Kumar in person.

IO SI Vinod Kumar has filed the FSL report. Copy
given to both the accused against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on charge for the NDOH.

Re-notify on 28.09.2024.

IO is bound down for the said date.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/31.07.2024