

SC 358/2023
STATE Vs. RAVINDER BHUIYAN AND
ANR.

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State
Accused Ravinder produced from JC.
Accused Vinod Yadav not present.
Sh. A. K. Kamboj, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ravinder nominated by DLSA.
Sh. Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinod
Yadav.

Exemption sought on behalf of accused Vinod
Yadav on the ground that he could not appear today due to
election in the State of Jharkhand yesterday.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Put up for appearance of accused Vinod Yadav as
well as for arguments on charge for the NDOH, subject to the
condition that it shall be last opportunity for both the parties.

Re-notify on **06.02.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/14.11.2024